# OP \$190.00 323329

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM317393

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ORIX CORPORATE CAPITAL INC., AS AGENT		09/12/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LUXURY OPTICAL HOLDINGS CO.				
Street Address: 2651 N. Crimson Canyon Drive, #110					
City:	Las Vegas				
State/Country:	NEVADA				
Postal Code:	89128				
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE				

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type Number		Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3233296	DAVANTE		
Registration Number:	3875575	DAVANTE		
Registration Number:	3875574	AU COURANT OPTICIANS LUXURY EYEWEAR		
Registration Number:	3882217	MORGENTHAL FREDERICS		
Registration Number:	3882216	·MORGENTHAL· FREDERICS		
Registration Number:	1874380	AU COURANT		
Registration Number:	4367913	LEONARD OPTICIANS		

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-370-4750

**Email:** ipteam@nationalcorp.com

Correspondent Name: Darlena Bari Stark

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130 Address Line 2: National Corporate Research, Ltd.

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

**ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** F151767

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ANDREW NASH

TRADEMARK REEL: 005365 FRAME: 0132

900301578

SIGNATURE:	/ANDREW NASH/				
DATE SIGNED:	09/18/2014				
Total Attachments: 3					
source=img-917164606-0001#page2.tif					
source=img-917164606-0001#page3.tif					
source=img-917164606-0001#page4.tif					

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005365 FRAME: 0133

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

("Release") is made as of this 12th day of September, 2014, by ORIX CORPORATE

CAPITAL INC., in its capacity as Agent ("Agent"), in favor of Luxury Optical Holdings Co.,

a Delaware corporation (the "Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes its liens on and security interests in the trademarks

listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security

interests were established under and pursuant to a Trademark Security Agreement dated

September 16, 2013 executed by Company in favor of Agent and recorded with the United

States Patent and Trademark Office on September 18, 2013 at Reel 5113, Frame 0852.

Agent consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of

Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may

reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and

security interests upon such trademarks.

6003615v3 8/5/2014 4:09 PM

6475.017

	This	Release	shall	be	binding	upon	Agent's	legal	representati	ves,	assigns	and
successors.												

ORIX (	CORPORATE CAPITAL INC., as Agent
By:	
Name:	Mark Campbell
Its:	Authorized Officer

Trademark Release

# SCHEDULE A

# **Trademark Registrations:**

Grantor	Trademark Name	Trademark Application Number (Serial Number)	Trademark Registration Number	Date of Application	Date of Registration	
Luxury Optical Holdings Co.	Davante	78914663	3233296	4/24/2007	4/24/2007	
Luxury Optical Holdings Co.	Davante	77825359	3875575	11/16/2010	11/16/2010	
Luxury Optical Holdings Co.	Au Courant	77825357	3875574	11/16/2010	11/16/2010	
Luxury Optical Holdings Co.	Morgenthal Frederics	77826153	3882217	11/30/2010	11/30/2010	
Luxury Optical Holdings Co.	Morgenthal Frederics	77826149	3882216	11/30/2010	11/30/2010	
Luxury Optical Holdings Co.	Au Courant	74481336	1874380	1/17/1995	1/17/1995	
Luxury Optical Holdings Co.	Leonard Opticians	85783852	4367913	11/20/12	7/16/13	

## **Trademark Applications:**

**RECORDED: 09/18/2014** 

None.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005365 FRAME: 0136